

1238 N. Fairfield Rd. Beavercreek, 45432 426.6771 *daytonbowling.com* 





4901 Linden Ave., Dayton, 45432 253.3111 *daytonbowling.com* 



A charity singles bowling tournament Sponsored by Beaver-Vu Bowl and Pla-Mor Lanes.

Qu	<u>calífyí</u>	ng Dates E	Locations			
Sat.	July 21	7:00 PM	Beaver-Vu Bowl			
Sun.	July 22	2:00 PM	Beaver-Vu Bowl			
Mon.	July 23	7:00 PM	Beaver-Vu Bowl			
Fri.	. July 26 July 27 July 28	8:00 PM 7:00 PM 1:00 PM	Pla-Mor Lanes Pla-Mor Lanes Pla-Mor Lanes			
<u>Championship Finals</u>						
Sun.	July 29	1:00 PM	Pla-Mor Lanes			

**IST PLACE \$1,000,000** Based on 250 paid entries, <u>every</u> bowler advancing to the Championship finals will cash\* with prizes ranging from \$1,000.00 (1st place) to \$25.00 (48th place)! \* Youth bowlers will receive SMART scholarships

in lieu of cash awards.

\$25.00 Entry Fee

Enter as often as desired at either or both centers. \$20.00 "re-entry" fee at same center. All net proceeds benefit *Dayton Children's*!

> The top 24 qualifiers from each center will advance to the Championship Finals!

No fewer than 2 women & 2 youth bowlers will advance to the finals from each center. <u>GUARANTEED</u>!

See Tournament Rules and Entry Form on Back!



## TOURNAMENT RULES

The 35th Annual 9-pin "No-Tap" Charity Challenge is sponsored by Beaver-Vu Bowl and Pla-Mor Lanes. All net proceeds will benefit Dayton Children's Medical Center. This tournament is open to any adult male, female, or youth bowler. Walk-in's will be allowed without penalty subject to lane availability. USBC membership is not required to bowl in this tournament.

Format: Qualifying Round - All participants will bowl four (4), 9-pin "no-tap" games in a qualifying round at the locations/ dates listed with a 9 pin count on the 1st ball in each frame scored as a strike. The top twenty-four (24) 4-game series qualifying round scores from each center (which will include no fewer than two (2) women and two (2) youth bowlers) will advance to the Championship Finals. Ties for advancing positions to the Championship Finals will be broken by the highest one (1) game rolled in the Qualifying Round. Bowlers may enter this tournament at either or both centers as often as desired. A bowler may only advance from one (1) center.

Championship Finals - All rounds in the Championship Finals will consist of one (1), 9-pin "no-tap" game. All ties for advancing positions in a Championship round will be broken by a 9th/10th frame roll-off. Round One: 4 bowlers will be assigned to a pair by random draw. The highest 2 scores from each pair will advance to bowl in head-to-head competition in rounds two, three, and four. Round Two: the field will be reduced from 24 to 12 bowlers. Round Three: The field will be reduced from 12 to 6 bowlers. Round Four: The field will be reduced from 6 to 3 bowlers. Final Round: The top 3 bowlers will bowl on the same pair with high score determining the 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place Champions.

**Scoring**: All scores will be recorded on an actual (scratch) basis. Handicap will not be used.

Cost: The entry fee at each participating center is \$25.00. If a bowler wishes to re-enter at the same center, the cost is \$20.00. All youth awards will be SMART scholarships (Account # 8871). Beaver-Vu Bowl & Pla-Mor Lanes are donating facility use for this event and all prize awards.

Communications: The final results of this tournament will be posted on daytonbowling.com. All decisions by the Tournament Director are final based on the accepted rules of bowling and the best interests of this charity event.

Entry F	orm	╬ da	ayton chi	Idren's
Online users: type-in the above i	nformation, print ou	t this entry forr	n, and bring to the bo	owling center
Name:				
E-mail (required):				
Address:	City	/:	Zip:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Preferred Phone (include area code):				
Division (check one): adu	ult male;	adult female	youth bowle	r (boy or girl)
Center:	Date:	<u></u>	Time:	
Payment Only paid entries accepte	d			
Check/Money Order (make payab	le to bowling center)	0	ash	
Credit Card Name on card:				
Card Number:				
			older zip code:	
I am the credit/debit cardholder named above and	am in compliance with the term	ns of use required by th	ne card issuer, subject to the car	dholder agreement.